## Town of Oakland Douglas County, Wisconsin

The town board hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the Special Town Board Meeting of the town board at 1 p.m. on Friday, June 28, 2024, at the Oakland Town Hall at 6152 S County Road K.

The public may provide comments to the town board if a period for public comment is noted on the agenda and upon recognition by the presiding officer. Other comments may be requested on agenda items if the board believes public input would be beneficial.

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order Quorum
Verification of Public Notice
Items listed below are for discussion and possible action
Parr Road
Public Comment
Adjournment
Notice dated this day of June, 2024 Meeting notice posted at Oakland Town Hall, Oakland Town Garage, and the Town Website
Weeting notice posted at Oakland Town Hair, Oakland Town Garage, and the Town Website
{Signature of town chair or designee}